
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Member Type Name/Title Email Business County

Govt & ED/CBO Osasu, Christine,SCSEP Director cosasu@legacylink.org Legacy Link, Inc All 13

Business Boling, Vicki, Operations Manager/  WD 
Board Vice Chair vicki@datasurvival.com Data Survival & Document Destruction Banks

Govt & ED/Rehab Services Skelton, Dana, Supervisor dana.skelton@gvs.gov Vocational Rehabilitation Program Hall, Banks, Franklin, Hart

Workforce/Labor Cagle, David Union Member ppfdavid@bellsouth.net Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Service 
Technicians Local Union # 72 Hart

Business Carter, Ricky, Owner jriccart@yahoo.com J & R Builders Inc. Hart

Govt & ED/Housing Chafin, William, Chairman billchafin@hartcom.net Hartwell Housing Authority Hart

Workforce/Youth Cole, Shannon, Dean of Adult Education scole@laniertech.edu Lanier Technical College Hall, Dawson, Forsyth

Business/Public Dockery, Chris, Business 
Owner/Chairman chris.dockery@lumpkincounty.gov County Commision Chairman/ Owner 

DockCo, LLC Const. Lumpkin

Business Fleming, Jennifer, Human Resources 
Director jennifer@lakefoods.com Lake Foods Hart

Business Vacant as of 10-2022 Towns

Econ. Dev Griggs, Mitch, Executive Director mitch@ucda.net Union County Industrial Development 
Authority Union

Workforce/CBO Mack, Deborah, Community Volunteer, 
Board Secretary dmack2344@att.net Hall County Family Connection Hall

Education & Training McDonald, Timothy, Lanier Technical 
College President tmcdonald@laniertech.edu Lanier Technical College Hall, Dawson, Forsyth

Business McGraw, Mike, Owner mike@rangermfg.com PrideStaff/Range Manufactoring Hall

Business Edmondson, Amanda, Business Owner amanda.edmondson@dawsonville-ga.gov The City of Dawsonville- Edmondson 
Commercial Interiors, LLC Dawson

Business Truelove, Beth, President beth@whitecountychamber.org White County Chamber of Commerce White
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Business Merck, Terry, Vice President terry.merck@americanyazaki.com  American Yazaki Hall

Workforce /Apprenticeship Moller, Juergen, Operations and 
Engineering

juergenmoller@gmail.com 
juergen.moller@medmix.com Medmix Hall

Business Overholt, Mary, Sr. Manager, Human 
Resources mary.overholt@kubota.com Kubota Industrial Equipment Hall

Business Powers, Tonya, Economic Development 
Director- Board Chair tonya@franklin-county.com Franklin County Industrial Business 

Authority Franklin

Education and Training Ward, Shelby, Dean of Adult Education sward@northgatech.edu North GA Tech College Franklin,Habersham,Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, Union, White 

Business Gaddis, Amber, Director of Workforce 
Dev. Forsyth County Chamber Forsyth

Business Williams, Jon, Corporate Recruiter jonwilliams@fieldale.com Fieldale Farms Corp Habersham

Workforce/Labor Williams, Sandra, Executive Director ed@atlantalaborcouncil.org Atlanta North GA Labor Council Forsyth/Hart

Govt & ED/Wagner Peyser Rauch,Tammy,Business Services 
Recruiter trauch@tcsg.edu TCSG Business Services Recruiter Dawson, Forsyth, Hall, Lumpkin, 

White

Non-Member for standing 
Committees Feldman, Heather hfeldman@gmrc.ga.gov GMRC Executive Director All 13

Non-Member Taylor, JoAnne jtaylor@dahlonega.gov Dahlonega Mayor Lumpkin
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